Trinity Christian School Track & Field
Montville, New Jersey

High School Invitationals

Year ACSI Men ACSI MACSA Men MACSA MCAA Men MCAA Women
Women Women
1998 4/15 9/15
1999 3/20 5/20 3/13 5/13
2000 2/26 3/24 1/18 1/18
2001 3/20 3/20 2/18 2/18
2002 1/17 1/17 1/18 1/18
2003 1/16 1/16 1/18 1/18
2004 1/18 3/18 2/17 2/17
2005 1/17 1/17 1/18 2/18 First
MCAA Meet
2006
2006 1/18 2/18 1/21 1/21 First First
2007 1/20 First First
1/20 2/20 1/20
2008 1/18 1/18 1/17 1/17 First First
2009 1/21 10/21 (3 1/16 6/16 First Second
girl
team)
2010 2/16 5/16 (3 1/18 10/18 Not held Not held
girl
team)
2011 1/14%* 6/14 (3 1/16 3/16(3
1/29~ girl girl
*=Div team) team)

A=overall



2012

2013

2014

2015

Year

1/14%*
1/294
*=Div
~=overall

1/15%*
1/29»
*=Div
~=Overall

2/14

ACSI Men

6/14

4/15

1/14

ACSI
Women

1/12 (a)
Large
school
division
1/12 (a)
Large
School
Division

2/15
1/7

MACSA Men

3/16 (B)

3/14 (B)

1/15
1/7

MACSA MCAA Men MCAA Women

Women

Significant other results: 2005 Morris County Small School Division Champions

HS Men:

HS Men:

more details

2011 NCSAA Champions (see below for more on this meet)

Third in NJSIAA North NonPublic B sectionals in 2012. See below for



Middle School Invitationals

Year

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

ACSI
Boys

No

score

3/16

1/20

2/22

1/35

3/32

3/24

9/17
3/16

2/15

5/18

3/18

3/28
1/27
2/32
1/21

1/21*

ACSI
Girls

No

score

3/20

3/21

2/35

1/32

2/24

2/17
7/16

2/15

x/18

4/18

4/28
3/27
2/32
1/21

1/21+*

MACSA
Boys

DNC

4/17

1/18

2/19

1/14

1/16

3/16

5/18
1/18

1/18

2/18

3/18

3/21
1/17
1/16
2/117

1/15

MACSA
Girls

DNC

1/17

1/18

1/19

1/14

1/16

1/16

1/18
7/18

1/18

8/18

8/18

1/21
1/17
1/16
1/17

2/15

Silver Silver
Spike Spike
Boys Girls
Silver

Spike

GSB

First

Compete

d 2002

4/9 1/9
1/8 4/8
2/7 ?

1/8 ?

Not Not
held held
First ?

DNC DNC
1/12 1/12
1/12 1/12
2/12 1/12

MCAA
Boys

First
MCAA
Meet
2006

Second

First
First
First*
First*

First*

MCAA
Girls

First

First

First

First*

First*

First*



1/37» 1/37~

2012 4/19 1/19%* 11/24 1/24 ?/12 1/12
1/35~
*=Div
~=over
all
2013 7/15 2/15 11/16 1/16
2014 2/20 T10/20 6/20 12/20
2015 3/15 3/15
Year ACSI ACSI MACSA MACSA Silver Silver MCAA MCAA
Boys Girls Boys Girls Spike Spike Boys Girls
Boys Girls

*MCAA not held. Replaced this year by Ringwood Invitational.

National Christian School Athletic Association Meet, Geneva PA

2013: Brought four of our high school men’s team
HS Men: 1/xx in our division. 3rd overall.

2011: Brought partial teams. Results:

HS Men: 1/16 overall (4 athletes)

HS Women: 9/13 (3 athletes)

JH Boys: 5/13 overall; 2nd in Division (1 athlete)
JH Girls: 1/13 overall (3 athletes)

2012 NJSIAA State Sectionals
Randolph HS
May 25-26, 2012

Third place overall in our division. Next smallest school was three times our
size. The division was every non-public school in the northern half of New
Jersey with less than 420 students. Among the best performances in TCS
history.

More details of this meet:

NJSIAA STATE SECTIONAL MEETS

2012 THE FOLLOWING WERE NJSIAA STATE SECTIONAL CHAMPS
DISCUS: JONATHAN CAMPBELL 1lst in 128’4”

800: JOSIAH HANKO 1lst in 2:01.23



1600: JOSIAH HANKO 1st in 4:26.55 (meet record)

3200: JOSIAH HANKO 1st in 9:53.28 (meet record)

Others placing in top 8 in State Sectional Meet in 2012:

Jonathan Campbell: Javelin (3rd in 150'5")

Paul Sullivan: High Jump (T-3rd 5’4) and Long Jump (4th 1875.5")
Aaron Hanko Triple Jump (4th 3970.25")

Erik Olsen: High Jump (5th 5’2”) and 110 HH (8th in 19.65)
Josiah Hanko 400 (6th in 54.10)

2012 TCS Scored 63 points to finish 3rd in Section



