Trinity Christian School Track & Field Montville, New Jersey

High School Invitationals

Year	ACSI Men	ACSI Women	MACSA Men	MACSA Women	MCAA Men	MCAA Women
1998	4/15	9/15				
1999	3/20	5/20	3/13	5/13		
2000	2/26	3/24	1/18	1/18		
2001	3/20	3/20	2/18	2/18		
2002	1/17	1/17	1/18	1/18		
2003	1/16	1/16	1/18	1/18		
2004	1/18	3/18	2/17	2/17		
2005	1/17	1/17	1/18	2/18	First MCAA Meet 2006	
2006	1/18	2/18	1/21	1/21	First	First
2007	1/20	2/20	1/20	1/20	First	First
2008	1/18	1/18	1/17	1/17	First	First
2009	1/21	10/21 (3 girl team)	1/16	6/16	First	Second
2010	2/16	5/16 (3 girl team)	1/18	10/18	Not held	Not held
2011	1/14* 1/29^ *=Div ^=overall	6/14(3 girl team)	1/16	3/16(3 girl team)		

2012	1/14* 1/29^ *=Div ^=overall	6/14	1/12 (A) Large school division	3/16 (B)		
2013	1/15* 1/29^ *=Div ^=Overall	4/15	1/12 (A) Large School Division	3/14 (B)		
2014	2/14	1/14	2/15	1/15		
2015			1/7	1/7		
Year	ACSI Men	ACSI Women	MACSA Men	MACSA Women	MCAA Men	MCAA Women

Significant other results: 2005 Morris County Small School Division Champions

HS Men: 2011 NCSAA Champions (see below for more on this meet)

 ${\tt HS\ Men:}\quad {\tt Third\ in\ NJSIAA\ North\ NonPublic\ B\ sectionals\ in\ 2012.\ See\ below\ for\ more\ details}$

Middle School Invitationals

Year	ACSI Boys	ACSI Girls	MACSA Boys	MACSA Girls	Silver Spike Boys	Silver Spike Girls	MCAA Boys	MCAA Girls
1995	No score	No score	DNC	DNC				
1996	3/16	?	4/17	1/17				
1997	1/20	3/20	1/18	1/18				
1998	2/22	3/21	2/19	1/19				
1999	1/35	2/35	1/14	1/14				
2000	3/32	1/32	1/16	1/16	Silver Spike GSB			
2001	3/24	2/24	3/16	1/16	First Compete d 2002			
2002	9/17	2/17	5/18	1/18	4/9	1/9		
2003	3/16	7/16	1/18	7/18	1/8	4/8		
2004	2/15	2/15	1/18	1/18	2/7	?		
2005	5/18	x/18	2/18	8/18	1/8	?	First MCAA Meet 2006	
2006	3/18	4/18	3/18	8/18	Not held	Not held	Second	First
2007	3/28	4/28	3/21	1/21	First	?	First	First
2008	1/27	3/27	1/17	1/17	DNC	DNC	First	First
2009	2/32	2/32	1/16	1/16	1/12	1/12	First*	First*
2010	1/21	1/21	2/17	1/17	1/12	1/12	First*	First*
2011	1/21*	1/21*	1/15	2/15	2/12	1/12	First*	First*

	1/37^	1/37^						
2012	4/19	1/19* 1/35^ *=Div ^=over	11/24	1/24	?/12	1/12		
2013	7/15	2/15	11/16	1/16				
2014	2/20	T10/20	6/20	12/20				
2015			3/15	3/15				
Year	ACSI Boys	ACSI Girls	MACSA Boys	MACSA Girls	Silver Spike Boys	Silver Spike Girls	MCAA Boys	MCAA Girls

^{*}MCAA not held. Replaced this year by Ringwood Invitational.

National Christian School Athletic Association Meet, Geneva PA

2013: Brought four of our high school men's team

HS Men: 1/xx in our division. 3rd overall.

2011: Brought partial teams. Results:

HS Men: 1/16 overall (4 athletes)

HS Women: 9/13 (3 athletes)

JH Boys: 5/13 overall; 2nd in Division (1 athlete)

JH Girls: 1/13 overall (3 athletes)

2012 NJSIAA State Sectionals

Randolph HS May 25-26, 2012

Third place overall in our division. Next smallest school was three times our size. The division was every non-public school in the northern half of New Jersey with less than 420 students. Among the best performances in TCS history.

More details of this meet:

NJSIAA STATE SECTIONAL MEETS

2012 THE FOLLOWING WERE NJSIAA STATE SECTIONAL CHAMPS

DISCUS: JONATHAN CAMPBELL 1st in 128'4"

800: JOSIAH HANKO 1st in 2:01.23

1600: JOSIAH HANKO 1st in 4:26.55 (meet record) 3200: JOSIAH HANKO 1st in 9:53.28 (meet record)

Others placing in top 8 in State Sectional Meet in 2012:

Jonathan Campbell: Javelin (3rd in 150'5")

Paul Sullivan: High Jump (T-3rd 5'4) and Long Jump (4th 18'5.5")

Aaron Hanko Triple Jump (4th 39'0.25")

Erik Olsen: High Jump (5th 5'2") and 110 HH (8th in 19.65)

Josiah Hanko 400 (6th in 54.10)

2012 TCS Scored 63 points to finish 3rd in Section